

**Weber School District
Transportation**

Memo

To: Superintendent Gina Butters, Weber School District Board of Education

From: Kristen H. Kearl, Supervisor of Transportation

Cc: Robert Petersen, Dax Teusher, Seth Pilkington

Date: April 8, 2024

Re: Cameras for School Buses

WSD Board Members and Superintendent Butters,

Transportation is asking for the board's approval to purchase six camera systems to install in our current fleet.

This is the ongoing purchase of new camera systems, which will eventually equip our entire fleet with working, reliable, live cameras.

I have attached a copy of Wayne Hadfield's quote with a detailed description of the product of this purchase. The total cost for the six systems is \$100,195.78.

Thank you for considering this acquisition. If I can provide you with further clarification or answers to questions, please feel free to contact me at t801-476-7931. Alternatively, you can reach me on my cell phone at 801-725-4610

Sincerely,

Kristen H. Kearl
Supervisor WSD Transportation

Bus Quote

Quote Information:**Quote #:** NL230276

Version: 1

Quote Date: 02/15/2024

Expiration Date: 03/06/2024

Prepared for:**Weber School District**

Wayne Hadfield

(801) 4767966

whadfield@wsd.net

Bill To:**Weber School District**

Accounts Payable

5320 Adams Ave. Parkway

Ogden, UT 84405

accountspayable@wsd.net

Ship To:**Weber School District**

Wayne Hadfield

930 W 200 N

Ogden, UT 84405

Hardware

Manufacturer Part Number	Product Description	Quantity	Price	Ext. Price
01919-001	AXIS P3935-LR P39 Series	10	\$528.88	\$5,288.80
02018-001	AXIS M3077-PLVE M39 Series	30	\$661.32	\$19,839.60
LG-IN2607	Panorama Antennas Antenna	6	\$472.70	\$2,836.20
MBA5-19005GB-GA	Cradlepoint R1900-5GB - Wireless router - WWAN - 4-port switch	6	\$1,930.83	\$11,584.98
ELK204-7T-USB-GW-PL	HMI OPERATOR PANEL MONOCHROME	10	\$121.94	\$1,219.40
SVR-300A-2T-2SI7- K12PACK	***FOR K12 ONLY*** Streamvault™ SVR-300E for harsh/mobile environments,	10	\$5,942.68	\$59,426.80
Subtotal:				\$100,195.78

Shipping

Product Description	Quantity	Price	Ext. Price
Ground Shipping To Be Determined, Billed As Actual	1	\$0.00	\$0.00

Quote Summary

Description	Amount
Hardware	\$100,195.78
Total:	\$100,195.78